

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1345 of 2024**

=====

SANJAY BABU AHIR & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSHIT S. TOLIA, SR. ADVOCATE WITH MR SANDEEP R

LIMBANI(5977) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

MR HARDIK DAVE, PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 06/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocates appearing for the respective parties.

For further arguments, list the matter on 11/09/2024.

(GITA GOPI,J)

ILA